## JSS MAHAVIDYAPEETHA



## JSS COLLEGE OF ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE

(An Autonomous College of University of Mysore)

Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A' grade Recognised by UGC as "College with Potential for Excellence" OOTY ROAD, MYSORE – 570 025, KARNATAKA

🕿: 0821-2548236,2548380, Fax: 0821-2548238,E-mail: jssautonomous@gmail.com, Website: www.jsscacs.edu.in

Date: 25-07-2023

Students of PG II and IV Semester (Freshers & Repeaters) are informed to pay the Examination Fee for **August 2023** examinations on the dates mentioned below. Student who does not pay the fees on the announced dates will not be allowed to take the semester end examination.

Last date for payment of examination fee (without Penalty): 03-08-2023

Last date for Payment with Penalty Rs. 500 /- : 05-08-2023

Last date for Payment with Penalty Rs. 1000 /- : 07-08-2023

## Fee Structure for Freshers:

SI. No.	Course	Marks Card Fee Rs.	Exam Fee Rs.	Total Fee Rs.
01	MSW - Master of Social Work	2420.00	360.00	2780.00
02	M. Sc – Biotechnology	2420.00	360.00	2780.00
03	M. Sc - Biochemistry	2420.00	360.00	2780.00
04	M. Sc – Computer Science	2420.00	360.00	2780.00
05	M.Com	1580.00	360.00	1940.00
06	M. Sc – Physics	1580.00	360.00	1940.00
07	M. Sc – Chemistry	1580.00	360.00	1940.00
08	M.A- Kannada	1580.00	360.00	1940.00
09	M.A- English	1580.00	360.00	1940.00
10	M.Sc - Mathematics	1580.00	360.00	1940.00
11	M.Sc - Zoology	1580.00	360.00	1940.00
12	M.Sc – Botany	1580.00	360.00	1940.00

## Fee Structure for Repeaters:

Particular	Exam Fee per paper Rs.	Marks Card Fee Rs.	Total Rs.
Per paper with practical	970.00	360.00	1330.00
Per paper without practical	630.00	360.00	990.00

NOTE:

- 1. Submit your application along with Xerox copies of Marks Cards of the all previous IV semesters compulsorily within one day after the payment of the fees to office.
- 2. IV Semester Students are informed to pay the Convocation Fee of Rs.2134/-(Rs.990/- for SC/ST/CAT-I Students who have applied for Scholarship) along with the Examination Fees. Two stamp size photos compulsory for Convocation applications.

3. Payment of Fees in Online Mode Via the Link provided on the **UUCMS Website**.

Controller of Examinations ATIONS CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS JSS College of Arts, Commerce & Science (Autonomous)

Joty Road, MYSURU-2...

FRINCIPAL

JSS College of Aris Commerce & Science
(Autonomous)

Ooty Road Mysuru-25